
Page No. 1 
 

भारत सरकार GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

अंत
र� �वभाग DEPARTMENT OF SPACE  

�नमा�ण एवं अनुर�ण    समूह CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP     

अनुर�ण �भाग MAINTENANCE DIVISION 

 

JODHPUR TEKRA 

AHMEDABAD – 380015 
PHONE NO: (079)26914940, 26914926 

FAX NO: (079) 26915853, 26915800 

 

 

�न�वदा सचूना स.ं  सैक/ सीएमजी/एमडी/एच/86/2015-16 !दनांक. 15.01.2016 
Tender Notice No.   SAC/CMG/MD/H/86/2015-16             Dated   15.01.2016 
  

1. भारत के रा()प�त क+ ओर से, �न.न/ल1खत काय4 हेतु मोहरबदं मद दर �न�वदाए ंआमं89त ह:। 

On  Behalf   of  the  President  of  India,  sealed item rate tenders are invited for the following work. 
 
 

<.स ं
Sr.No  

�ववरण Description  =यौरा Details  

1. काय� का शीष�क  
Title of work 
 

सैक प
रसर, अहमदाबाद मA ओवरहेड टंक+, C�े पDड 
तथा भू/मगत जलभंडार क+ सफाई। 

Cleaning of over head tanks, spray ponds and 
ground level reservoirs in SAC Campus, 
Ahmedabad. 
    

2. �न�वदा मA दH गई �ाIक/लत लागत 

Estimated cost put to tender                     
`. 5.18 लाख Lakhs 

3. काय� परूा होने क+ अवJध, महHनो मA, िजसे 

काय� आदेश जारH होने क+ �तJथ के 15वA 

!दन से Jगना जाए 
Period of completion in months reckoned 
from the 15th day of date of issue of work 
order.  

12  माह Months 

4. �न�वदा दCतावेज क+ लागत 
Cost of Tender Document.                                      

(a)  मलू सेट Original set   

` 500.00 MयिIतगत Nप स ेजारH करने के /लए (डाक 

Oवारा अ�त
रIत ` 250.00) 
`.500/= for issue in person (plus `. 250.00 by 
post)  
 

5. �न�वदा दCतावेज �दान करने के /लए 

�नवदेन करने क+ अवJध  
Period during which the request for tender 
document can be made.                                

18.01.2016 से 27.01.2016 के सभी काय� !दवस 
को 10:00 और 16:00 बजे के बीच (अं�तम !दन 
को 10:00 से 14:30 बजे तक)। 
 

18.01.2016 to 27.01.2016 on all working days 
between 10:00 and 16:00 Hrs. (on last day 
10:00 to 14:30 Hrs.) 
 



Page No. 2 
 

6. �न�वदा दCतावेज को देने क+ अं�तम �तJथ  
Issue of tender document closes on.         
 

27.01.2016 को  14:30 बजे at 14:30 Hrs . 
 

7. �न�वदा पान ेक+ अं�तम �तJथ एव ंसमय  
Last date and time for receipt of tenders.  
 

29.01.2016  को 14:30 बजे तक 
upto 14:30 hrs  on  29.01.2016 

8. �न�वदा खलुने क+ अं�तम �तJथ एव ंसमय  
Due date & time of opening of tenders.  

29.01.2016 को  15:00  बजे  
15:00 hrs  on 29.01.2016 
 

9. अJTम धन �न�ेप (ई.एम.डी.) 
Earnest money deposit (EMD)                    

`. 10,360 /-  
 
 

2. �न�वदा दCतावेज जारH करने हेत ुअह�ता मापदंड  Eligibility  Criteria  for  Issue  of  Tender  Documents–  

       �न�वदा दCतावेज केवल उVहHं को जारH Wकए जाएगें जो �न.न/ल1खत अह�ता मापदंड को पूरा करते हD 
Tender documents will be issued only to those who satisfy the following eligibility criteria: 

<.सं. 
Sr.No  

अह�ता मापदंड Eligibility  Criteria  अह�ता हेत ु/ल1खत �माण (Cवयं Oवारा अनु�मा1णत 

��तया ंभेजी जाए)ं 

Documentary proof for the eligibility 
(Self attested copies to be submitted)            

a. �पछले सात वष4 के दौरान �न.न/ल1खत काय� संतोषजनक 

Nप से पूण� Wकए होने चा!हए। 
Should have satisfatorily completed the 
works as mentioned below during the last 
Seven Years.                                                
i. तीन समान काय�, �Yयेक क+ लागत �ाIक/लत लागत 

के 40% से कम नहHं होना चा!हए  (या) 
Three similar works each costing not less 
than 40% of the estimated  cost.i.e.                
`.`.`.`. 2.08 lakhs .(Or)                                                         

ii. दो समान काय�, �Yयेक क+ लागत �ाIक/लत लागत 

के 60% से कम नहHं होना चा!हए (या) 
Two similar works each costing not  less 
than 60%  of the estimated  cost. i.e.         
`.`.`.`. 3.11 lakhs .  (Or)                                                         

iii. एक समान काय�, �Yयेक क+ लागत �ाIक/लत लागत 
के 80% से कम नहHं होना चा!हए । 
One  similar work costing not less than 
80%  of the estimated  cost. i.e.               
`̀̀̀ . 4.15 lakhs . 

 
i.     काय� आदेशD तथा Cथापना काय� अनुभव से संबंJधत 

�ाJधकारH Oवारा जारH पूण�ता �माणप9 क+ �मा1णत 

��त। 
      Certified copy of work orders and 

completion certificates issued by the 
authority concerned to establish work 
experience. 

 
ii.   �नजी कंप�नयD Oवारा काय4 हेत ुपूण�ता �माणप9 के 

साथ टH.डी.एस. (Zोत पर कटौती Wकया गया कर) 

�माणप9 भी देना होगा। 
       Completion certificates for work issued 

by Private parties shall be supported 
by TDS (Tax Deducted at Source) 
certificates. 

 

 

 

 

 

नोट Note  :  i)  :  i)  समान काय� से आशय  “सामाVय /स�वल एव ंअनुर�ण काय� होगा ” । 
Similar work shall mean works of “ General Civil & Maintenance works ”.   

ii) Wकए गए काय4 का मू\य, काय� के वाCत�वक मू\य मA 7% ��त वष� क+ साधारण दर से बढ़ोYतरH   करने पर 

वत�मान लागत Cतर तक हो जाना चा!हए, िजसक+ गणना काय� समा^त होने क+ �तJथ से बोलH हेत ुआवेदन 

क+ �ाि^त क+ अं�तम �तJथ तक क+ जाए। 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum calculated from the date of completion 
to last date of receipt of application.  
 



Page No. 3 
 

 
 

b 
 

 

पीएफ एव ंईएसआई पजंीयन होना चा!हए । 
Should have PF and ESI registration  
मा9 अनुर�ण काय� हेतु लागू होना चा!हए । 
Applicable only for maintenance works . 
 

 

पीएफ एव ंईएसआई पंजीयन क+ �मा1णत ��त। 
Copy of PF & ESI registration. 
   

 
3.  मा9 दCतावेजीय अह�ता के आधार पर जारH Wकए गए �न�वदा दCतावेज, �न�वदाकार क+ बोलH लगाने मA 

भागीदारH को सु�नि_चत नहHं करती है। �न�वदाकार Oवारा �Cतुत दCतावेज बाद मA �वभाग Oवारा 

सYया�पत Wकए जाएगें। य!द पाया गया क+ वे आव_यकता अनुNप नहHं ह: तो ऐसे �Cताव रa कर !दए 

जाएंगे। 
Issue of tender documents on the basis of the documentary eligibility alone will not make a 
tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. The documents furnished by the tenderer will be 
subjected to verififcation subsequently by the Department. If found not meeting the requirement, 
such offers will be rejected.    
 

4.  bडमांड cाdट के Nप मA �नधा�
रत शु\क तथा उपरोIत अह�ता दCतावेजD के साथ /ल1खत �नवेदन करने 

पर, सभी आव_यक दCतावेजD स!हत �न�वदा दCतावेज समूह �धान के काया�लय/�नमा�ण एवं अनुर�ण 

समूह, अंत
र� उपयोग कA e (सैक), जोधपरु टेकरा, अहमदाबाद (079- 26914940/26), Wकसी भी काय� 

!दवस पर उपरोIत पैरा 1 मA दH गई अवJध के दौरान, श�नवार, र�ववार और साव�ज�नक छुiी को छोड़कर, 

�ा^त Wकए जा सकत ेह:। 
On request in writing, with requisite fee in the form of Demand Draft & eligibility documents 
specified above, tender documents along with all required documents can be obtained from 
Office of the Group Head, Construction & Maintenanc e Group, Space Applications 
Centre(SAC) , Jodhpur Tekra, Ahmedabad. (079- 26914 940/26) on any working day during 
the period mentioned in Para 1 above, except on Saturdays, Sundays & public Holidays. 

 

5.  �न�वदाकार को उपरोIत पैरा 1 मA दH गई रा/श का अJTम धन �न�ेप मांगप9 रसीद/ Wकसी अनसूुJचत 

ब:क Oवारा सावJध जमा रसीद के Nप मA, लेखा अJधकारH सैक के नामA (या) अनसूुJचत ब:क Oवारा जारH 

ब:क �Yयाभू�त के Nप मA जमा करना होगा। अJTम धन �न�ेप, �न�वदा �ा^त होने क+ अं�तम �तJथ से 

180 !दनD तक माVय होना चा!हए। 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt / Term Deposit Receipt of any Scheduled Bank 
issued in favour of Accounts Officer SAC  (or) in the form of Bank Guarantee issued by a 
scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days  from the due date of receipt 
of tenders. 

   

6. �न�वदा, �न.नानसुार, कपड़ ेक+ तह वाले तीन मोहरबदं /लफाफD मA �Cततु क+ जानी चा!हए, 
Tenders should be submitted in three sealed cloth lined covers as below,  
 

/लफाफा i. अJTम धन �न�पे - इस /लफाफे के उपर ‘अJTम धन �न�ेप’ तथा काय� का नाम, एन.आई.टH. सmंया 

और �न�वदाकार का नाम भी /लखना होगा। पैरा (5) मA �न!द�(ट पूरH वधैता के साथ आव_यक ई.एम.डी. 

के 8बना �ा^त �न�वदाए ं�नरCत कर दH जाएगंी। 

 

 



Page No. 4 
 

Cover i. Containing Earnest money Deposit -This cover shall be super-scribed with ‘Earnest 
money Deposit’ and also the name of the work, NIT number and name of tenderer. 
Tenders without requisite EMD with full validity as specified in Para (5) above will be 
summarily rejected. 

/लफाफा ii. तकनीक+वा1णिnयक बोलH (भाग-I) - इस /लफाफे के उपर ‘तकनीक+ एव ंवा1णिnयक बोलH’ तथा   

काय� का नाम, एन.आई.टH. सmंया और �न�वदाकार का नाम भी /लखना होगा। इस /लफाफे मA 

�न�वदाकार को जारH Wकया गया पूरा �न�वदा दCतावेज (म\ूय बोलH को छोड़कर – यह /लफाफा iii मA 

रखी होनी चा!हए), भलHभाँ�त भरा तथा हCता�र Wकया हुआ होना चा!हए। य!द �न�वदाकार �वभाग क+ 

शत4 तथा �व�नदpशD पर कोई अवलोकन/!ट^पणी/अqयुिIत देना चाहे तो इसे तकनीक+ एव ंवा1णिnयक 

बोलH मA हH दA। अथवा पुि(ट करे Wक �न�वदाकार �न�वदा के �नबधंनD एव ंशत4 तथा �व�नदpशD को उसी 

Nप मA Cवीकार करता है, सलंrन करे। 

Cover ii.  Containing Techno-Commercial bid (Part-I) -This cover shall be super-scribed with 
‘Technical & Commercial Bid’ and also the name of the work, NIT number and name 
of tenderer. This cover shall contain the full set of tender documents issued to the 
tenderer, (except the price bid – which should be in cover iii), duly filled in and signed. 
In case the tenderer intends any observation / comments / remarks on Departmental 
conditions and specifications, the same shall be brought out in the technical & 
commercial bid. Or else a confirmation that the tenderer agrees to the terms and 
conditions and specifications of the tender ‘in toto’ shall be enclosed. 

/लफाफा iii. मू\य बोलH (भाग-II)  इस /लफाफे के उपर ‘मू\य बोलH’ तथा काय� का नाम, एन.आई.टH. सmंया और 

�न�वदाकार का नाम भी /लखना होगा। �न�वदाकार को अपनी दरA अंकD तथा श=दD दोनो मA तथा उनके 

Oवारा दH जाने वालH अं�तम रा/श देनी होगी। �Yयेक मद हेत ुरा/श क+ गणना क+ जाए और कुल मू\य 

!दया जाए। सभी सशंोधन �न�वदाकार के !दनांक स!हत आOय�र Oवारा सYया�पत Wकए जाए। दरA, 

�न�वदा दCतावेज के साथ दH गई केवल मू\य बोलH �ाNप मA हH भरH जाए। य!द म\ूय बोलH सशत� हो तो 

ऐसी म\ूय बोलH �नरCत कर दH जाएगी। 

Cover iii. Containing price bid (Part-II) – This cover shall be super-scribed with ‘Price Bid’ and 
also the name of the work, NIT number and name of tenderer. The tenderers shall 
quote rates in figure as well as in words and amounts tendered by them. The amount 
for each item shall be worked out and requisite amount given. All corrections shall be 
attested by the dated initials of the tenderer. The rates shall be filled only on the 
original price bid format furnished along with the tender document. Any conditions in 
the price bid will make the price bid invalid and liable for rejection. 

उपरोIत सभी तीन /लफाफे कपड़ े क+ तह वाले एक अVय /लफाफे मA रखA जाए और उस पर काय� का नाम, 

एन.आई.टH. सmंया और �न�वदाकार का नाम भी /लखना होगा। Wकसी अVय �कार से �Cततु �न�वदाओं को �नरCत 

कर !दया जाएगा। 

All the three covers mentioned above shall be put i n another sealed cloth lined cover 
super-scribing the name of work, NIT number and Nam e of Tenderer. Tenders submitted 
in any other manner will be rejected. 



Page No. 5 
 

7.  �न�वदा दCतावेज केवल ��टेंड Nप मA हH !दए जाएंगे। म\ूय, �वभाग Oवारा जारH �न�वदा दCतावेज क+ मलू ��त मA 

उपल=ध केवल मू\य अनसूुची/मा9ा को 8बल मA हH !दया जाए और उपरोIत पैरा 6 के अनसुार मलू Nप मA /लफाफा 

(II) मA रखा जाए। 
Tender documents will be issued only on hard copy form. Price shall be quoted only on the 
Schedule of Quantities / Price Schedule / bill of Quantities forming part of the original set of 
tender documents issued by the Department & returned in original in cover (ii) specified in para 6 
above. 
 

8. �न�वदाकार को तकनीक+ एव ंवा1णिnयक बोलH तथा म\ूय बोलH के सभी प(ृठD पर हCता�र करना होगा। आव_यक 

प(ृठD को ठuक से भरकर �न�वदा दCतावेज मलू Nप मA, आरेखD स!हत �न�वदा के साथ लौटाए जाए।ं  
Tenderers shall sign all the pages of Technical & Commercial bid and Price bid without fail. The 
original full set of tender document, duly filled in at required pages, along with drawings should 
be returned along with the tender. 

     

9. �न�वदाए,ं समूह �धान के काया�लय, �नमा�ण एव ंअनुर�ण समूह मA पैरा 1 के अनसुार �नधा�
रत �तJथ एव ंसमय पर 

�ा^त क+ जाएगंी तथा खोलH जाएंगी। देरH स े�ा^त होने वालH �न�वदाओ ंको �नरCत कर !दया जाएगा। उपिCथत 

�न�वदाकारD या उनके �ाJधकृत ��त�नJध के सम� �न�वदाए ंखोलH जाएंगी। 
Tenders will be received & opened at the office of the Group Head / Construction & Maintenance 
Group on the stipulated date & time specified in Para 1 above. Delayed and late tenders will be 
summarily rejected. Tenders will be opened in the presence of attending tenderers or their 
authorized representatives. 
 

10.  �न�वदा खलुने क+ अं�तम �तJथ को सबसे पहले /लफाफा (I) खोला जाएगा। इसके बाद, उसी !दन, िजन �न�वदाकारD 

ने माVय ई.एम.डी. �Cततु क+ है केवल उVहH का, /लफाफा (II) खोला जाएगा। /लफाफा (II) खलुने के बाद तकनीक+ 

एव ं वा1णिnयक बोलH का �नरH�ण/मू\यांकन Wकया जाएगा। तकनीक+ एव ं वा1णिnयक बोलH के मू\यांकन के 

दौरान, �न�वदाकार Oवारा �Cततु Wकए गए दCतावेजD का �वCततृ Nप से �नरH�ण Wकया जाएगा। य!द पाया गया Wक 

कोई �न�वदा अह�ता कसौटH को पूरा नहHं करती है तो वह इसी चरण मA �नरCत कर दH जाएगी और ऐसे �CतावD को 

आगे क+ �W<या हेत ुशा/मल नहH ंWकया जाएगा। इस चरण मA आगे, तकनीक+ मू\यांकन स/म�त (टH.ई.सी.) Oवारा 

�न�वदाकार क+ �मता का म\ूयांकन और साथ हH �न�वदाकार Oवारा Wकए गए काय4 मA से कुछ का �नरH�ण भी 

Wकया जाएगा। म\ूयांकन क+ कसौटH के साथ तकनीक+ म\ूयाकंन �प9 इस �न�वदा दCतावेज के साथ सलंrन है। 

मू\य बोलH, �न!द�(ट �तJथ (योrय �न�वदाकारD को इसक+ सूचना दH जाएगी) को अलग से, केवल उVहH ं�न�वदाकारD 

क+ खोलH जाएगी जो �नरH�ण तथा तकनीक+ मू\याकंन के दौरान योrय पाए जाएगें और �न�वदा �W<या/शत4 के 

अनसुार आगे क+ �W<या क+ जाएगी।  
On the due date of opening, the Cover (i) will be opened initially. Subsequently, on the same day 
Cover (ii) of those tenderers who furnished valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of cover 
ii, Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny / evaluation will be carried out. During the 
evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the tenderers will be 
scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this 
stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only those 
tenderers who have been qualified during scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further 
processed, as per tender procedure / stipulations.    

 

11. सफल स�ंवदाकार क+ बयाना रा/श काय��न(पादन गारंटH मA त=दHल कर दH जाएगी। काय� पूण� होने पर उसे सुर�ा 

अमानत मA त=दHल कर /लया जाएगा। य!द बयाना रा/श के भगुतान से छूट दH गई है तो Cवीकृ�त प9/ काय� आदेश 

क+ �ाि^त पर अनमुा�नत लागत क+ 2% काय��न(पादन गारंटH अलग से �न�वदा मA यथाशीv रखकर दH जाए। 



Page No. 6 
 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance 
guarantee. On completion of the work, the same will  be converted as security deposit . In 
cases of exemption for payment of Earnest money, se parate performance guarantee at 2% 
of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted  immediately on receipt of letter of 
acceptance/ work order. 
 

12. �न�वदा �Cततु करने से पहले इwछुक �न�वदाकार, समूह �धान, सी.एम.जी./ अ/भयंता एस.जी./  अ/भयंताएस.एफ./ 

अ/भयंताएस.ई./ अ/भयंताएस.डी. क+ पूव� अनमु�त से, Cथल का �नरH�ण कर सकते ह:। 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with theprior permission 
of Group Head, CMG/ Engineer-SG / Engineer-SF/Engineer -SE/ Engineer-SD.     

  

13. भारत के रा()प�त क+ ओर से �न�वदा Cवीकार करने वाला �ाJधकरण Vयनू या Wकसी अVय �न�वदा को Cवीकार 

करने हेत ुबाxय नहH ंहै और कोई कारण बताए 8बना Wकसी या �ा^त सभी �न�वदाओ ंको रa करने का अJधकार रखता 

है। सभी �न�वदाएं जो �न!द�(ट शत4 मA से य!द Wकसी शत� को पूरा नहH ंकरती हD या कोई शत� िजसमA �न�वदाकार 

Oवारा शत�बy छूट दH गई है, �नरCत कर दH जाएंगी। 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected.  

 

14. भारत के रा()प�त क+ ओर से �न�वदा Cवीकार करने वाला �ाJधकरण काय� आदेश जारH करने से पहले काय��े9 मA 

प
रवत�न/ या   काय� क+ मा9ा मA कमी का भी अJधकार रखता है तथा �न�वदाकार  इस संबधं मA कोई भी दावा नहHं 

करेगा। 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope/ or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any 
claim what so ever on this account.  

  

15. भारत के रा()प�त क+ ओर से �न�वदा Cवीकार करने वाला �ाJधकरण �न�वदा को पूण� Nप से या उसके Wकसी भाग को 

Cवीकार करने का अJधकार रखता है तथा �न�वदाकार को !दए गए मू\य पर हH काय� करना होगा। 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted.  

 

16. �न�वदा के संबंध मA �Yय� या अ�Yय� Nप से कोई भी प��चार सmतता से �न�षy है और ठेकेदार िजसने प��चार 

करने क+ को/शश क+ है उसके Oवारा �Cततु क+ गई �न�वदा �नरCत कर दH जाएगी। 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection.  
 

17. �न�वदा Cवीकार करने वाला �ाJधकरण सरकार Oवारा समयसमय पर जारH क+ जाने वालH नी�तयD के अनसुार 

�CतावD को �ाथ/मकता देने का �वक\प रखता है। 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time.  

 

18. �न�वदाकार को �वभाग के केVe के उस �भाग मA �न�वदा जमा करने क+ अनमु�त नहHं दH जाएगी िजसमA स�ंवदा देने 

और उसके काया�Vवयन हेत ुिज.मेदार काया�रत MयिIत उसका/उसक+ कोई नजदHक+ 
रCतदेार है। उसे उन MयिIतयD 

का नाम भी सJूचत करना होगा जो उसके साथ Wकसी भी �मता मA काम कर रहA ह: या जो उसके वहा काय�रत ह: और 



Page No. 7 
 

जो अंत
र� �वभाग मA काय�रत राजप89त अJधकारH का नजदHक+ 
रCतदेार है। ठेकेदार Oवारा इस शत� का उ\लघंन 

करने पर उसके Oवारा जमा क+ गई �न�वदा रa कर दH जाएगी तथा सं�वदा �नरCत हो जाएगी। 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his/her near 
relative is working. He/she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in 
any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted 
Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor would render 
him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract.  

  

19. �न�वदा, उपरोIत पैरा 1 के अनसुार �न�वदा �ाि^त क+ अं�तम �तJथ से कमसेकम 120 !दनD तक माVय होनी 

चा!हए। य!द कोई �न�वदाकार माVय अवJध के अंदर अपना �Cताव वापस लेता है या �न�वदा क+ शत4 एव ं�नबधंनD 

मA कुछ प
रवत�न करता है जो �वभाग, सरकार को Cवीकार नहHं ह: तो सरकार 8बना Wकसी अJधकार या उपाय पर कोई 

प�पात Wकए 8बना बयाना धन अमानत के 50% (पचास ��तशत) का जमुा�ना लगाने का अJधकार रखता है। आगे, 

�न�वदाकार को काय� क+ पुन�न��वदा मA भाग लेने क+ अनमु�त नहHं दH जाएगी। 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to 
the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at 
liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the 
tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work.  
 

20. �न�वदा पूरH होने पर, सफल �न�वदाकारD के साथ एक करार Wकया जाएगा। 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer.  

 
   
 
 

                     समहू �धान, सी.एम.जी 
Group Head, CMG  


